# HCA\*Houston Healthcare<sup>®</sup> Mainland

HCA Healthcare Provides A Charitable Grant of \$10,000 to United Way Galveston County Mainland Press Release

## HCA\*Houston Healthcare<sup>®</sup> Mainland

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT: Debra Burbridge 281-851-6275 Debra.Burbridge@hcahealthcare.com

### HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE MAINLAND ANNOUNCES GRANTS TO AID IN COVID-19 RELIEF EFFORTS

Galveston County community partner receives funding for coronavirus response

**Texas City, TX April 15, 2020 –** HCA Houston Healthcare Mainland, an affiliate of HCA Healthcare (NYSE: HCA), one of the nation's leading healthcare providers, announces that the HCA Healthcare Foundation, the philanthropic arm of HCA Healthcare, and a tax exempt trust affiliated with HCA Healthcare provided \$10,000 in grants to the United Way Galveston Mainland to aid in COVID-19 relief efforts.

"Like our colleagues that are serving on the frontlines of this crisis by providing lifesaving care to patients, local organizations are also stepping up to address the needs of their communities in remarkable ways, including emergency response, addressing food shortages and providing childcare for healthcare workers and first responders," said Sam Hazen, chief executive officer of HCA Healthcare. "HCA Healthcare is honored to provide funding that supports our communities during this unprecedented time of rapidly changing needs."

The one-time grant of \$10,000 provided to the United Way Galveston County Mainland that is focused on the COVID-19 emergency response. "We are going to have people ask for help that have never asked for help before," said Chris Delesandri, United Way Galveston County Mainland executive director. "The United Way Galveston County Mainland has partnered with 29 agencies and accounts for every dollar that is provided to our community. The majority of people don't realize the impact our non-profits have in the Galveston County area."

"Our community is joining together to respond to the coronavirus pandemic in remarkable ways," said Jim Russell, HCA Houston Healthcare chief executive officer. "We are proud to support United Way Galveston County Mainland who are working hard to address the needs of our community. As the community hospital since 1952, HCA Houston Healthcare Mainland is proud to support such a worthy organization that provides support to our community."

# HCA\*Houston Healthcare<sup>®</sup> Mainland

In addition to providing the \$10,000 donation to the United Way Galveston County Mainland for the COVID-10 Emergency Relief Fund, HCA Healthcare donated \$10,000 to the United Way of the Coastal Bend for the COVID-19 Response and Relief, \$20,000 to the Food Bank of the Rio Grande Valley for the Coronavirus Resource Readiness and Response Campaign and \$110,000 to the United Way of Greater Houston for the Greater Houston COVID-19 Recovery Fund.

### **HCA Houston Healthcare Mainland**

HCA Houston Healthcare Mainland, formerly Mainland Medical Center and a campus of HCA Houston Healthcare Clear Lake, has been an integral part of Galveston County for more than 67 years. Its offers heart and vascular services, including general cardiology, interventional cath lab, and chest pain evaluation and treatment; general and minimally invasive surgery, including appendectomy, hernia, and more; orthopedic surgery, including hip, knee and other joint replacement procedures; and inpatient and outpatient rehabilitation services. As a level IV trauma center, an accredited chest pain center, and a primary stroke center with a newly expanded and renovated emergency room open 24 hours a day, HCA Houston Healthcare Mainland is also well equipped to provide emergency treatment to the Texas City community and surrounding areas. For more information, visit <u>www.HCAHoustonHealthcare.com</u>.

**HCA Houston Healthcare** is the leading provider of healthcare in the Houston area, where excellent trained physicians, nurses and allied health professionals treat almost a million patients. With an employee base of 15,000, HCA Houston Healthcare's comprehensive network includes 13 hospitals, 10 outpatient surgery centers, 11 freestanding emergency centers and numerous freestanding diagnostic imaging facilities in the greater Houston area. It also includes a regional transfer center that provides one-phone-call access and support for patient transfers into and out of HCA Houston Healthcare facilities as well as access to ground and air transportation within a 150-mile radius. As one of the region's largest healthcare systems, HCA Houston Healthcare recognizes the importance of giving back to the communities we serve. A strong advocate for the next generation of healthcare professionals, HCA Houston Healthcare also is a major supporter of the University of Houston College of Nursing and the new University of Houston College of Medicine. For more information, visit www.HCAHoustonHealthcare.com.

**HCA Houston Healthcare is part of HCA Healthcare's Gulf Coast Division**, a comprehensive network of hospitals, outpatient surgery centers, emergency centers and diagnostic imaging facilities in greater Houston, Corpus Christi and South Texas. Facilities in the Gulf Coast Division include: 16 hospitals, 10 ambulatory care centers, 16 offcampus emergency centers, and a regional transfer center that provides on-phone-call access and support for patient transfers into and out of the HCA Gulf Coast Division hospitals as well as access to ground and air transportation within a 150-mile radius. HCA Gulf Coast Division is part of HCA Healthcare, the nation's leading provider of quality healthcare services with 184 hospitals in the United States and England.

###